
 
REMOTE LEARNING DAYS 
Elementary/Middle School 

(Purple Schedule) 
 
In the event that the entire district transitions to remote learning teachers will conduct 
class remotely through the use of zoom meetings for all students following the 
schedules below (aka Purple Schedule). Students who attend in person are required to 
follow the schedules below as to not be marked absent. Remote students are ​highly 
encouraged​ to participate in these zoom sessions allowing them to have direct access 
to their teachers. 

Kdg 
9:00 - 
9:30 

9:35 
-10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 12:30 - 1:00 

1:00 - 
1:30 pm 

Fening ELA 

Gym 
(M/T/W)
Music 
(Th/F) BREAK ELA ELA LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

Blank ELA 

Music 
(M/T/W); 
Gym 
(Th/F) BREAK ELA ELA LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

Koehrsen ELA ELA BREAK 

Music 
(M/T/W); 
Gym 
(Th/F) ELA LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

First 
9:00 - 
9:30 

9:35 
-10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 12:30 - 1:00 

1:00 - 
1:30 pm 

Colaluca ELA ELA BREAK 

Gym 
(M.T,W) 
Music 
(Th/F) ELA LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

Williams ELA ELA BREAK ELA 

Music 
(M/T/W) 
Gym 
(Th/F) LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

Mingus/Pi
gg ELA ELA BREAK ELA 

Music 
(M/T/W) 
Gym 
(Th/F) LUNCH MATH MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

Gregory ELA ELA BREAK ELA MATH LUNCH 

Gym 
(M.T,W
) Music 
(Th/F) MATH 

STAR 
MATH 

 
 

Second 
9:00 - 
9:30 

9:35 
-10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 10:10- 10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 

12:30 - 
1:00 

1:00 - 
1:30 pm 

Hibbard ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH 
SCIENC
E 

Music 
(M/T/W) 
Gym (Th/F) 

STAR 
MATH 

McIntosh ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH 

Gym 
(M/T/W)
Music 
(Th/F) Music 

STAR 
MATH 

Minkewicz ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH 
SCIENC
E 

Gym 
(M/T/W)Mu
sic (Th/F) 

STAR 
MATH 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Third 9:00 - 9:30 
9:35 
-10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 12:30 - 1:00 

1:00 - 
1:30 pm 

Elliott 

ART (M/T/W) 
Freckle Math 
(Th/F) ELA BREAK ELA MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Rader ELA 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) BREAK ELA MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Woodley ELA ELA BREAK 

Freckle 
Math 
(M/T/W) 
Art (Th/F) MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

 
 

Fourth 
9:00 - 
9:30 9:35 -10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 12:30 - 1:00 

1:00 - 
1:30 pm 

Bauman ELA ELA BREAK MATH 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Murphy ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH SCIENCE 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle Math 
(Th/F) 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Metheny ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Thompson ELA ELA BREAK MATH MATH LUNCH SCIENCE 

Freckle Math 
(M/T/W) Art 
(Th/F) 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Fifth 
9:00 - 
9:30 9:35 -10:05 

10:05- 
10:15 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45- 
11:15 

11:20 - 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 12:30 - 1:00 

1:00 - 1:30 
PM 

Perrine 

Freckle 
Math 
(M/T/W) 
Art 
(Th/F) ELA BREAK ELA MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Sembach ELA 

Freckle 
Math 
(M/T/W) Art 
(Th/F) BREAK ELA MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Vanderhid
e ELA ELA BREAK 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) MATH LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

Whitfield ELA ELA BREAK MATH 

Freckle 
Math 
(M/T/W) 
Art 
(Th/F) LUNCH MATH SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

 

Yoder 9:00 - 9:30 
9:35 
-10:05 

10:05- 
10:10 

10:10- 
10:40 

10:45 - 
11:15 

11:20- 
11:50 

11:55- 
12:25 

12:30 - 
1:00 1:00 - 1:30 pm 

Yoder 3rd 
grade 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) ELA BREAK ELA Math LUNCH MATH 

Science 
with 
Elliott 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 
W/Elliott 

Yoder 5th 
grade 
(Vanderhide 
HR) ELA ELA BREAK 

ART 
(M/T/W) 
Freckle 
Math 
(Th/F) ELA MATH MATH 

Science 
with 
Vanderhi
de 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 
w/Vanderhide 

Yoder 5th 
grade 
(Whitfield 
HR) ELA ELA BREAK ELA 

Freckle 
Math 
(M/T/W) 
Art (Th/F) MATH MATH 

Science 
with 
Whitfield 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES w/ 
Whitfield 

 


