

## REMOTE LEARNING DAYS Elementary/Middle School (Purple Schedule)

In the event that the entire district transitions to remote learning teachers will conduct class remotely through the use of zoom meetings for all students following the schedules below (aka Purple Schedule). Students who attend in person are required to follow the schedules below as to not be marked absent. Remote students are **highly encouraged** to participate in these zoom sessions allowing them to have direct access to their teachers.

Kdg	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Fening	ELA	Gym (M/T/W) Music (Th/F)	BREAK	ELA	ELA	LUNCH	MATH	MATH	STAR MATH
Blank	ELA	Music (M/T/W); Gym (Th/F)	BREAK	ELA	ELA	LUNCH	MATH	MATH	STAR MATH
Koehrsen	ELA	ELA	BREAK	Music (M/T/W); Gym (Th/F)	ELA	LUNCH	MATH	MATH	STAR MATH

First	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Colaluca	ELA	ELA	BREAK	Gym (M.T,W) Music (Th/F)	ELA	LUNCH	MATH	MATH	STAR MATH
Williams	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ELA	Music (M/T/W) Gym (Th/F)	LUNCH	MATH	MATH	STAR MATH
Mingus/Pi gg	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ELA	Music (M/T/W) Gym (Th/F)	LUNCH	МАТН	MATH	STAR MATH
Gregory	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ELA	MATH	LUNCH	Gym (M.T,W ) Music (Th/F)	MATH	STAR MATH

	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Hibbard	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	SCIENC E	Music (M/T/W) Gym (Th/F)	STAR MATH
McIntosh	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	Gym (M/T/W) Music (Th/F)	Music	STAR MATH
Minkewicz	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	SCIENC E	Gym (M/T/W)Mu sic (Th/F)	STAR MATH

Third	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Elliott	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)		BREAK	ELA	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Rader		ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	BREAK	ELA	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Woodley	ELA	ELA		Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES

	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Bauman	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Murphy	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	SCIENCE	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	SOCIAL STUDIES
Metheny	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Thompson	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	MATH	LUNCH	SCIENCE	Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	SOCIAL STUDIES

Fifth	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:15	10:10- 10:40	10:45- 11:15	11:20 - 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 PM
Perrine	Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	ELA	BREAK	ELA	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Sembach	ELA	Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	BREAK	ELA	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Vanderhid e	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	MATH	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES
Whitfield	ELA	ELA	BREAK	MATH	Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	LUNCH	MATH	SCIENCE	SOCIAL STUDIES

Yoder	9:00 - 9:30	9:35 -10:05	10:05- 10:10	10:10- 10:40	10:45 - 11:15	11:20- 11:50	11:55- 12:25	12:30 - 1:00	1:00 - 1:30 pm
Yoder 3rd grade	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	ELA	BREAK	ELA	Math	LUNCH	MATH	Science with Elliott	SOCIAL STUDIES W/Elliott
Yoder 5th grade (Vanderhide HR)	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ART (M/T/W) Freckle Math (Th/F)	ELA	MATH	MATH	Science with Vanderhi de	SOCIAL STUDIES w/Vanderhide
Yoder 5th grade (Whitfield HR)	ELA	ELA	BREAK	ELA	Freckle Math (M/T/W) Art (Th/F)	MATH	MATH	Science with Whitfield	SOCIAL STUDIES w/ Whitfield